14 Southwest, at which point the employee will be eligible for the paid leave benefit 

15 prospectively for future leaves. 

16 V. MONETARY SETTLEMENT & SETTLEMENT FUND 

17 1. Payment of Cash Settlement Amount. Defendant will pay 

18 the Cash Settlement Amount of eighteen million five hundred thousand 

19 dollars ($18,500,000.00) into the Escrow Account within 14 days after the 

20 Effective Date. 

21 2. Custody of Settlement Fund. The Settlement Fund held in the 

22 Escrow Account will be a qualified settlement fund administered in accordance 

23 with the terms of this Settlement Agreement and the Orders of the Court.